FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	DC	20549
vvasi ii iytori,	D.C.	20349

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number: 3235-0287							
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruc	tion I(b).			Filed		t to Section 16(a) tion 30(h) of the l						4					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SCHNETTLER THOMAS P				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Akoya Biosciences, Inc. [AKYA]						(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner						
(Last)	,	irst) VE,6TH FLOOF	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/01/2022								Officer (give title Other (sp. below) below)			·	
(Street) MARLBOROUGH MA 01762 (City) (State) (Zip)					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						Line	dividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable) K Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
		Tab	le I - Nor	n-Deriva	ative S	ecurities Acc	quired,	Disp	osed o	f, or	Bene	ficially	y Owned				
		2. Transa Date (Month/D		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. 4. Securi Transaction Code (Instr. 5)		ties Ac	quired (Instr.	(A) or 3, 4 and	5. Amour Securitie Beneficia Owned F Reported	s Illy ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
							Code	v	Amount	()	A) or D)	Price	Transacti (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)		"	msu. 4)
Common Stock												2,813,771		I	F S M H	Held by Piper Sandler Merchant Banking Fund II, L.P. ⁽¹⁾	
		-				curities Acqu ls, warrants,	,		,			•	Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Transaction Date Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year)		d 4. Date, Ti	ransaction	5. Number of	nber 6. Date Exercis Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yeared seed (Instr.		able and	7. Title and Am of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		mount ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	Own Forn Director In (I) (Ir		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		

Explanation of Responses:

\$11.24

Stock Option

(Right to Buy

1. PSC Capital Management II LLC is the general partner of Piper Sandler Merchant Banking Fund II, L.P. Piper Sandler Companies is the manager of PSC Capital Management II LLC. The reporting person is the Co-CEO of PSC Capital Management II LLC and disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Piper Sandler Merchant Banking Fund II, L.P.

Date Exercisable

(2)

Expiration Date

06/01/2032

2. Subject to the reporting person's continuous service through the vesting date, the options shall vest in full on the earlier of (a) June 1, 2023 or (b) the date of the next annual meeting of Akoya Biosciences, Inc. occurring after the date of grant.

/s/ Thomas P. Schnettler, by Brian McKelligon, as Attorney- 06/03/2022 in-Fact

\$0.00

30,549

D

** Signature of Reporting Person

Amount or Number

of Shares

30,549

Common

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

06/01/2022

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Code

Α

(A)

30,549

(D)

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.